

## ALL INDIA FIRE SERVICE SPORTS CONTROL BOARD

Office: Fire Station Tahirpur, Delhi Fire Service, Delhi -110093 Web: www.aifsscb.com | Email: info@aifsscb.com | Phone:

Ref No. A. F. S. C. B. Co. S/2024-25 31

Dated 19 02 2025

To.

The Director General
Fire Services, Civil Defense & Home Guards
Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI
East Block-7, Level-7
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066

Subject: Regarding addition of venue for conducting fire games in 3<sup>rd</sup> All India Fire Service Sport & Fire Service Meet 2025 conducted by All India Fire Service Sports Control Board (AIFSSCB) w.e.f 28<sup>th</sup> February to 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2025

R/Sir.

This is in continuation to our earlier letter dated 21.01.2025 vide which it was intimated that the 3<sup>rd</sup> edition of All India Fire Service Sport & Fire Service Meet w.e.f 28<sup>th</sup> February to 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2025 is scheduled to be held at Thyagaraj Stadium, New Delhi. However, the matter is examined by the governing body and it is decided to hold the fire fighter events mentioned at Sr. No. 7 to 12 of the referred letter at DLF Pragati Tower, Old Rohtak Road, near Jakhira Flyover on 1<sup>st</sup> to 2nd March 2025.

Yours faithfully

(Somvir Singh)
General Secretary

Copy to:

- 1. The Fire Advisor, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, East Block-7, Level-7, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066
- 2. All the Heads of the Fire Services of States/UTs/PSUs: w.r.t letter dated 31.01.2025